10-21-2002

1022	55710	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩ ▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
kawneer company, inc. 10.15702	Name: WALTERS & WOLF GLASS COMPANY Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)	Street Address: 41450 Boscell Road City: Fremont State: CA Zip94538-319	
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State_California	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: 07/31/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(5)		
	1,724,976; 1,433,899; 2,167,421	
Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Peter F. Weinberg		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00	
	Enclosed T	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3	
	for any deficiency of fees	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1801 California St.	E B	
Suite 4100	50-0792	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts as	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 속 육유		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Peter F. Weinberg 10-8-02		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 교교		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Mailing (37 CFR 1.8)

Lertificate of Malling (3/CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of October, 2002, a true and correct copy of the document was deposited with the U.S. Mail, first class, and addressed to: Commission of the Commission of Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 - Box Assignments. TRADEMARK

Jean A. Burns 10/09/2002

REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kawneer Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has acquired and used following trademarks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BRITE VUE	1,724,976	October 20,1992
BRITE VUE (stylized letters)	1,433,899	March 24, 1987
VISION VUE	2,167,421	June 23, 1998

WHEREAS, Walters & Wolf Glass Company, a California corporation with offices at 41450 Boscell Road, Fremont, California 94538-3190, has acquired that portion of the business of Kawneer Company, Inc. in which the trademarks BRITE VUE and VISION VUE are used.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0539 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kawneer Company, Inc. hereby assigns to Walters & Wolf Glass Company all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks BRITE VUE and VISION VUE and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks BRITE VUE and VISION VUE.

KAWNEER COMPANY, INC.

Ву _

William O. Cralley, President

State of Georgia

SS.

County of De Kalb

Before me this <u>31</u> day of July, 2002, personally appeared William O. Cralley, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AROL C. NO. AROL C

Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 24, 2004